
Stanislaus State (24-17, 17-14 CCAA) -vs- Cal Poly Pomona (24-17, 16-15 CCAA)
4/23/2023 at Pomona, CA (Scolinos Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: RAMIREZ, Anthony (3-1)
Loss: SOTO, Noel (2-3)
HBP: RAMIREZ, Anthony, SOTO, Noel
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ruben Cabral First: Dave Gimbi Third Base: Scott Ginger 
Start: 12:00 pm   Time: 2:15   Attendance: 124   Weather: Sunny, warm

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Stanislaus State 0 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6 10 2
Cal Poly Pomona 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 6 0

Stanislaus State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
VALDIVIA, Robert ss 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
SOLIS, Alex rf/lf 5 0 1 2 0 2 1
PEREZ, Flavio 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
RACHELS, Kyle 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
VAN DYK, Tyler dh 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
CABERO, Mac lf 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
    MADRIGAL, JD rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MURPHY, Danny c 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
BAKER, Jacob cf 4 1 2 1 0 1 1
LEONESIO, Ryan 2b 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
RAMIREZ, Anthony p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CHELBERG, Noah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 6 10 5 0 5 5

SH: VALDIVIA, Robert (1); LEONESIO, Ryan (1)
SB: MURPHY, Danny (1); LEONESIO, Ryan (1)
HBP: MURPHY, Danny (1)
E: LEONESIO, Ryan (2)

Cal Poly Pomona 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
COTA, Brent lf 4 0 1 0 1 0 0
BURNS II, Nin cf 4 0 1 0 1 0 0
MALERBA, Marco 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
PEREZ, Cedrick ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 6
PRICE, Darius 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
CHAFFEE, Tyler 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
LEE, Ben c 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
WATSON, Luke rf 4 1 1 0 0 2 2
PALACIO, Dante dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
    MacKINNEY, Trent ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
SOTO, Noel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ARMSTRONG, Scott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    TILLMAN, Zuko p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JAUREGUI, Elias p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 1 6 0 2 7 10

2B: COTA, Brent (1)
SB: BURNS II, Nin (1); MALERBA, Marco (1)
HBP: PRICE, Darius (1)

Stanislaus State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
RAMIREZ, Anthony (W, 3-1) 7.0 5 1 0 2 5 3 0 1 0 28 31 7 10 105
CHELBERG, Noah 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 3 33
Totals 6 1 0 2 7 3 0 1 0 35 38 8 13 138

Cal Poly Pomona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
SOTO, Noel (L, 2-3) 6.1 7 6 6 0 4 0 0 1 0 25 28 7 8 89
ARMSTRONG, Scott 1.2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 2 23
TILLMAN, Zuko 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
JAUREGUI, Elias 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 8
Totals 10 6 6 0 5 0 0 1 0 35 38 9 12 122



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Stanislaus State - Top of 1st STA CPP
VALDIVIA flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
SOLIS struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 0
PEREZ struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 1st STA CPP
COTA walked (3-2 SBBFBFB). 0 0
BURNS II popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
COTA advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
MALERBA grounded out to 2b (2-2 KKBB); COTA advanced to third. 0 0
PEREZ struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 0 0

Stanislaus State - Top of 2nd STA CPP
RACHELS flied out to 2b (3-2 BBKKFBF). 0 0
VAN DYK singled through the left side (0-1 S). 0 0
CABERO singled to left center (0-2 KF); VAN DYK advanced to second. 0 0
MURPHY hit by pitch (0-1 F); CABERO advanced to second; VAN DYK advanced to third. 0 0
BAKER singled to third base, RBI (2-2 BBFS); MURPHY advanced to second; CABERO advanced to third;
VAN DYK scored. 1 0
LEONESIO reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-1 K); BAKER out at second ss to 2b; MURPHY advanced to
third; CABERO scored. 2 0
LEONESIO stole second; MURPHY stole home. 3 0
VALDIVIA singled through the left side, RBI (2-1 KBB); LEONESIO scored. 4 0
SOLIS struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 4 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 2nd STA CPP
PRICE hit by pitch (0-0). 4 0
PRICE advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 0
CHAFFEE grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKFB). 4 0
LEE singled to pitcher (3-2 BKKBB); PRICE advanced to third. 4 0
WATSON struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 4 0
PALACIO grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 4 0

Stanislaus State - Top of 3rd STA CPP
PEREZ grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 4 0
RACHELS struck out looking (1-2 FFBK). 4 0
VAN DYK grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 4 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 3rd STA CPP
COTA flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 4 0
BURNS II grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 0
MALERBA struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (1-2 KBKS). 4 0
PEREZ reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FK); MALERBA out at second ss to 2b. 4 0

Stanislaus State - Top of 4th STA CPP
CABERO popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 4 0
MURPHY grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 4 0
BAKER lined out to p (2-2 KSBB). 4 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 4th STA CPP
PRICE flied out to lf (1-0 B). 4 0



CHAFFEE flied out to rf (2-2 BSKBF). 4 0
LEE grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 4 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Stanislaus State - Top of 5th STA CPP
LEONESIO fouled out to ss (0-1 S). 4 0
VALDIVIA grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 4 0
SOLIS flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 4 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 5th STA CPP
WATSON singled through the left side (3-2 FSBBB). 4 0
PALACIO singled to second base, advanced to second on a throwing error by 2b; WATSON advanced to
second, scored on the error, unearned. 4 1
COTA grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB); PALACIO advanced to third. 4 1
BURNS II walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 4 1
MALERBA reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); BURNS II advanced to second; PALACIO out at home p
unassisted. 4 1
MALERBA stole second; BURNS II stole third. 4 1
PEREZ grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 4 1

Stanislaus State - Top of 6th STA CPP
PEREZ grounded out to 3b (2-2 FKFBFB). 4 1
RACHELS flied out to lf (0-0). 4 1
VAN DYK singled up the middle (1-2 KBF). 4 1
CABERO singled up the middle (2-2 BBKFF); VAN DYK advanced to second. 4 1
MURPHY grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 4 1

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 6th STA CPP
PRICE lined out to 3b (1-2 BFK). 4 1
CHAFFEE struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 4 1
LEE reached on a throwing error by 2b (0-0). 4 1
WATSON grounded out to p (0-0). 4 1

Stanislaus State - Top of 7th STA CPP
BAKER singled to shortstop (1-1 BK). 4 1
LEONESIO reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt (0-0); BAKER advanced to second. 4 1
VALDIVIA grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); LEONESIO advanced to second; BAKER advanced to third. 4 1
ARMSTRONG to p for SOTO. 4 1
SOLIS singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-1 F); LEONESIO scored; BAKER scored. 6 1
PEREZ flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 6 1
RACHELS grounded out to p (0-1 K). 6 1

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 7th STA CPP
PALACIO flied out to cf (3-2 BKKBB). 6 1
COTA doubled to left center (0-0). 6 1
BURNS II singled to shortstop (0-0). 6 1
MALERBA struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 6 1
PEREZ flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 6 1

Stanislaus State - Top of 8th STA CPP
VAN DYK fouled out to lf (2-2 BSSBF). 6 1
CABERO singled to left field (1-2 BFS). 6 1
MURPHY reached on a fielder's choice to right center (0-2 FS); CABERO out at second cf to ss. 6 1
BAKER struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 6 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 8th STA CPP
CHELBERG to p for RAMIREZ. 6 1
SOLIS to lf. 6 1
MADRIGAL to rf for CABERO. 6 1
PRICE struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFFS). 6 1
CHAFFEE grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 6 1
LEE singled up the middle (1-2 KKB). 6 1
WATSON struck out looking (3-2 KKBBBK). 6 1

Stanislaus State - Top of 9th STA CPP
TILLMAN to p for ARMSTRONG. 6 1
LEONESIO grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 6 1
JAUREGUI to p for TILLMAN. 6 1
VALDIVIA singled up the middle (1-2 KKB). 6 1
SOLIS grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 KKB); VALDIVIA out on the play. 6 1

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 9th STA CPP
MacKINNEY pinch hit for PALACIO. 6 1
MacKINNEY popped up to 1b (2-1 SBB). 6 1
COTA grounded out to ss (2-1 FBB). 6 1
BURNS II grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBBBK). 6 1


